WYV GINSENG

CULTIVATED

1978 TO 2023

COUNTY

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

BARBOUR

0.4

BERKELEY

BOONE

25

26

14

BRAXTON

11

40

24

BROOKE

CABELL

CALHOUN

=

CLAY

15

12

14

DODDRIDGE

FAYETTE

14

GILMER

GRANT

18

14

12

0.3

13

GREENBRIER

12

55

10

41

22

24

HAMPSHIRE

0.4

HANCOCK

HARDY

0.6

HARRISON

JACKSON

32

JEFFERSON

KANAWHA

LEWIS

LINCOLN

LOGAN

10

12

MARION

28

32

MARSHALL

47

MASON

40

MCDOWELL

[EEY

MERCER

23

11

0.1

MINERAL

MINGO

MONONGALIA

MONROE

MORGAN




WYV GINSENG

CULTIVATED

1978 TO 2023

COUNTY

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

NICHOLAS

16

68

0.3

OHIO

PENDLETON

0.6

PLEASANTS

0.1

POCAHONTAS

10

PRESTON

12

173

809

1080

486

106

103

63

505

1716

1237

PUTNAM

80

RALEIGH

10

RANDOLPH

RITCHIE

ROANE

SUMMERS

TAYLOR

TUCKER

TYLER

UPSHUR

WAYNE

WEBSTER

37

WETZEL

14

WIRT

WOOD

WYOMING

28

10

0.1

12

UNKNOWN

OUT OF STATE

TOTALS

62

60

17

30

138

63

110

27

243

831

1188

636

185

427

160

101

526

1815

1274




WYV GINSENG ** INCLUDES WILD SIMULATED

CULTIVATED WOODS GROWN AS WELL AS ‘

1978 TO 2023 CULTIVATED GINSENG HARVESTED

CO U NTY *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
2001| 2002| 2003| 2004| 2005| 2006| 2007| 2008| 2009| 2010| 2011| 2012| 2013| 2014| 2015| 2016| 2017| 2018| 2019| 2020| 2021| 2022

BARBOUR 2 1 1 2 2

BERKELEY 2

BOONE 4

BRAXTON 5

BROOKE 1

CABELL

CALHOUN 5 1 1

CLAY 10 2 1

DODDRIDGE 7

FAYETTE 3 7 1

GILMER 2

GRANT 4 1 16 2 3 1 1 7 1 2 1 1 19 24 10 8 4 1

GREENBRIER 1 2 2 15 2 2 1 2

HAMPSHIRE 1

HANCOCK

HARDY 1 1 1 1

HARRISON 4 1

JACKSON 1 1

JEFFERSON 1 1

KANAWHA

LEWIS 4 4 4

LINCOLN 3

LOGAN 14 2 4

MARION 5

MARSHALL 1 1

MASON

MCDOWELL 2 9

MERCER 4 1 2 5

MINERAL 1 2 1 1 1 1

MINGO

MONONGALIA 1 4 3 1

MONROE 3 1

MORGAN




WYV GINSENG ** INCLUDES WILD SIMULATED

CULTIVATED WOODS GROWN AS WELL AS ‘

1978 TO 2023 CULTIVATED GINSENG HARVESTED

CO U NTY *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
2001| 2002| 2003| 2004| 2005| 2006| 2007| 2008| 2009| 2010| 2011| 2012| 2013| 2014| 2015| 2016| 2017| 2018| 2019| 2020| 2021| 2022

NICHOLAS 1 1 1 20 17

OHIO

PENDLETON 1 3 7 2 1 7 3 18 1 3 1

PLEASANTS 1

POCAHONTAS 1 9 1 5 1 2 72 38/ 191 101 2 14 1 11

PRESTON 354| 1205| 137| 589 281 65 236 56 53 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1

PUTNAM

RALEIGH 18 1

RANDOLPH 1 9 1 1 2 1 1 5 2 2 1 1

RITCHIE 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1

ROANE

SUMMERS 3

TAYLOR 2 1 1

TUCKER 4 2 1 5

TYLER

UPSHUR 1 1 2

WAYNE

WEBSTER 1 18 4 3

WETZEL

WIRT 1 3 1

WOOD 2

WYOMING

UNKNOWN

OUT OF STATE

TOTALS 371 1225/ 162| 608 424| 112| 261 7 85 66 85 65 206] 113 24 39 36 11 17 3 6 3




WYV GINSENG

CULTIVATED

1978 TO 2023

COUNTY o 46

2023 TOTAL AVERAGE
BARBOUR 18.4 0.4
BERKELEY 2 0.04
BOONE 88 1.91
BRAXTON 82 1.78
BROOKE 8 0.17
CABELL 13 0.28
CALHOUN 17 0.37
CLAY 73 1.59
DODDRIDGE 8 0.17
FAYETTE 51 1.11
GILMER 8 0.17
GRANT 184.3 4.01
GREENBRIER 214 4.65
HAMPSHIRE 1.4 0.03
HANCOCK 0 0
HARDY 4.6 0.1
HARRISON 6 0.13
JACKSON 35 0.76
JEFFERSON 2 0.04
KANAWHA 7 0.15
LEWIS 12 0.26
LINCOLN 12 0.26
LOGAN 51 1.11
MARION 68 1.48
MARSHALL 54 1.17
MASON 41 0.89
MCDOWELL 16 0.35
MERCER 54.1 1.18
MINERAL 8 0.17
MINGO 1 0.02
MONONGALIA 9 0.2
MONROE 9 0.2
MORGAN 0 0




WYV GINSENG

CULTIVATED

1978 TO 2023

COUNTY o 46

2023 TOTAL AVERAGE
NICHOLAS 129.3 2.81
OHIO 0 0
PENDLETON 52.6 1.14
PLEASANTS 2.1 0.05
POCAHONTAS 470 10.22
PRESTON 9599 208.67
PUTNAM 80 1.74
RALEIGH 64 1.39
RANDOLPH 44 0.96
RITCHIE 12 0.26
ROANE 4 0.09
SUMMERS 10.1 0.22
TAYLOR 13 0.28
TUCKER 12 0.26
TYLER 0 0
UPSHUR 4 0.09
WAYNE 2 0.04
WEBSTER 64 1.39
WETZEL 14 0.3
WIRT 9 0.2
WOOD 5 0.11
WYOMING 79.1 1.72
UNKNOWN 2 0.04
OUT OF STATE 0 0
TOTALS 0 11829 257.15




